SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING January 25, 2016

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3375A

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT – STUDENT ID #33585

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #33585, and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to enter into an agreement with the student's out-of-district school and will be responsible for a portion of the student's educational and therapeutic costs as required.

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING January 25, 2016 FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3375B

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT – STUDENT ID #50404

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #50404, and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the agreement, the district will obtain an Assistive Technology Evaluation for the student, by an evaluator who is acceptable to both Parties. Additional services and therapeutic programs will be implemented on behalf of the student as per the student's IEP.

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING January 25, 2016 FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3375C

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT – STUDENT ID #58618

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #58618, and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the agreement, the district will fund independent evaluations at a limited cost, for the purposes of proposing a behavioral intervention plan for Student ID#58618.